
 
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/AIIMS-IV/30/Ortho/(Amd-01)19-20 dated 20-02-2020   Page 1 of 2 

 

 
  20-02-2020 

 Amendment No. 1 

 Sub: Amendment to the referred tender enquiry 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry HITES/PCD/AIIMS-IV/30/Ortho/19-20  Dated 15-02-2020 

 

The following changes are being incorporated in the above referred Tender Enquiry Document. 

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (e-NIT) 

 

Existing Details: 

Sl.No Tender ID No. Name of the Item Qty. 
Tender 

Processing Fee 

Total Estimated Price 

(INR) 

1 2020_HLL_42345_1 
Orthopedic table with 

attachments 
22 Rs. 2,500 Rs. 30,80,000 

2 2020_HLL_42345_2 
Cautery Machine with 

Vessel Sealing 
11 Rs. 1,500 Rs. 2,64,000 

3 2020_HLL_42345_3  Cautery machine 22 Rs. 1,500 Rs. 2,20,000 

4 2020_HLL_42345_4  Suction machine 44 Rs. 500 Rs. 26,400 

5 2020_HLL_42345_5 C-arm 22 Rs. 2,500 Rs. 15,40,000 

6 2020_HLL_42345_6 Tourniquet 22 Rs. 1,500 Rs. 88,000 

7 2020_HLL_42345_7 Battery operated drills 22 Rs. 2,500 Rs. 6,16,000 

8 2020_HLL_42345_8 
General orthopedic 

instruments (Set 1 to 6) 
22 Rs. 1,500 Rs. 2,20,000 

9 2020_HLL_42345_9 
Plaster saw and 

equipments 
44 Rs. 500 Rs. 44,000 

10 2020_HLL_42345_10  Arthroscopy System 11 Rs. 2,500 Rs. 13,20,000 

11 2020_HLL_42345_11 

 Orthopedic Bed (SS) with 

Balkan frame with traction 

attachment – 4 nos 

44 Rs. 1,500 Rs. 1,76,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/AIIMS-IV/30/Ortho/(Amd-01)19-20 dated 20-02-2020   Page 2 of 2 

 

 

        Read as: 

Sl.No Tender ID No. Name of the Item Qty. 

Tender 

Processing 

Fee 

(Inclusive  

18 %GST) 

EMD Amount 

(INR) 

1 2020_HLL_42345_1 
Orthopedic table with 

attachments 
22 Rs. 2,950 Rs. 30,80,000 

2 2020_HLL_42345_2 
Cautery Machine with 

Vessel Sealing 
11 Rs. 1,770 Rs. 2,64,000 

3 2020_HLL_42345_3  Cautery machine 22 Rs. 1,770 Rs. 2,20,000 

4 2020_HLL_42345_4  Suction machine 44 Rs. 590 Rs. 26,400 

5 2020_HLL_42345_5 C-arm 22 Rs. 2,950 Rs. 15,40,000 

6 2020_HLL_42345_6 Tourniquet 22 Rs. 1,770 Rs. 88,000 

7 2020_HLL_42345_7 Battery operated drills 22 Rs. 2,950 Rs. 6,16,000 

8 2020_HLL_42345_8 
General orthopedic 

instruments (Set 1 to 6) 
22 Rs. 1,770 Rs. 2,20,000 

9 2020_HLL_42345_9 
Plaster saw and 

equipments 
44 Rs. 590 Rs. 44,000 

10 2020_HLL_42345_10  Arthroscopy System 11 Rs. 2,950 Rs. 13,20,000 

11 2020_HLL_42345_11 

 Orthopedic Bed (SS) 

with Balkan frame with 

traction attachment – 4 

nos 

44 Rs. 1,770 Rs. 1,76,000 

 
 

All other contents of the Tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 
 
Note:  

I. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 

date and time of online submission of bids 

 


